MILLCENTRIC®
100% Port 3-WAY PLUG VALVE
Milliken® Millcentric® 100% Port 3-way Plug Valve
Quality, reliability, safety and value are the criteria
embodied in the Millcentric 100% Port 3-Way plug
valve.
High quality manufacturing processes from advanced
CAD engineering to CNC machining ensure reliable

page 7
3-Way Valve Port Positions
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering 3-Way Valves, specify style letter of the port position required.
*Requires Double-Style Plug. Not tight shut-off. Consult factory for special pricing and availability.
Position 1 Position 2
3 way, 3 port, 180˚ turn
Position 1 Position 2
3 way, 3 port, 90˚ turn
Style A180 Style C
Position 1 Position 2
3 way, 3 port, 90˚ turn
Style D
Position 1 Position 2
3 way, 3 port, 90˚ turn
Style E
Position 1 Position 2
3 way, 3 port, 90˚ turn
Style F
Position 1 Position 2
3 way, 3 port, 180˚ turn
Style G
Position 3 Position 1 Position 2
3 way, 3 port, 180˚ turn
Style H
Position 3
Position 1 Position 2
3 way, 3 port, 180˚ turn
Style I
Position 3 Position 1 Position 2
3 way, 3 port, 180˚ turn
Style J
Position 3
Position 1 Position 2
3 way, 3 port, 270˚ turn
Style K
Position 3 Position 4
Position 1 Position 2
3 way, 3 port, 270˚ turn
Style M
Position 3 Position 4
Position 1 Position 2
3 way, 3 port, 270˚ turn
Style L
Position 3 Position 4
Position 1 Position 2
3 way, 3 port, 270˚ turn
Style N
Position 3 Position 4
Port Positions Viewed from Above
Position 1 Position 2
3 way, 2 port, 90˚ turn
Style A90*
* Requires Double-Style Plug. Not tight shut-off. Consult Pratt for special pricing and availability.
page 8
Technical Specification
Millcentric® 100% Port 3-Way Plug Valves
Valves shall be of the 100% Port 3-Way non-lubricated
concentric type with a totally encapsulated plug. The
elastomer shall be suitable for the service intended.
Valve flanges shall comply with ASME/ANSI B16.1
Class 125,  including facing, drilling and thickness.
Valves shall be designed for a maximum working
pressure of 175 CWP.
The valve body and bonnet shall be in cast iron to
ASTM A126 Class B and the plug shall be ductile iron
to ASTM A536 Grade 65-45-12. The axial position of
the plug shall be held by the adjustable gland, and the